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Filing & Processing Fees 
I. LAFCO Processing fees 
Processing Fee for Annexations of uninhabited territory to a city or district Less than 1 acre $2,000 

Processing Fee for Annexations of uninhabited territory to a city or district 1-10 acres t/m 

Processing Fee for Annexations of uninhabited territory to a city or district more than 10 acres t/m 

Processing Fee for Annexations of inhabited territory to a city or district less than 1 acre $2,000 

Processing Fee for Annexations of inhabited territory to a city or district 1-10 acres t/m 

Processing Fee for Annexations of inhabited territory to a city or district more than 10 acres t/m 

district reorganization  t/m 

formation of a district  t/m 

incorporation of a new city  t/m 

sphere of influence change  t/m 

extension of services  $2,000 

additional cost incurred fee  t/m 

public works department fee: map review fee  $500 

recorder’s office fees  $2 
**fees effective March 2012 

II. California environmental quality act (ceqa) fees 
initial study/nop review (only if not lead or co-lead)  $5,000 

eir review as responsible agency  t/m 

prepare contract administered eir 
Actual cost plus 5% 

contract admin. 

III. State board of equalization fees (Filing pursuant to section 54900 – 54902 of the government code) 
single area transactions   

acreage fee dissolutions or consolidations $300 

less than 1 acre $300   

1 - 5 $350 entire district transaction $300 

6 - 10 $500   

11 - 20 $800 dissolution or name change $ 0 

21 - 50 $1,200   

51 - 100 $1,500 **These fees require a separate check payable 
to the  

state board of equalization 

 

101 - 500 $2,000  

501 - 1,000 $2,500  

1,001 - 2,000 $3,000   

2,001 and above $3,500   
**fees effective august 1, 2005. fees set by state law. 

IV. Notes 
fees are payable upon filing the LAFCO application. Checks are the only form of payment accepted. 

make separate checks payable to: LAFCO of imperial county and state board of equalization. 

add 10% filing fee to the state board of equalization if filed in December 

t/m projects shall be computed at fully burdened rate as calculated for equivalent county position with a minimum      $5,000 deposit 
Current t/m Billing rates as follows: 
   Executive officer $191 p/h 
   Analyst/accountant $75 p/h 
   Clerk $50 p/h 
Copies and other charges: 
   Annexation map 24”x36” $10 
   Copies on cd   $10 
   Copies (paper) $2 first page $0.20 each page after 
   Public notice and postage - actual costs 
***rates/charges may be adjusted annually  

under “additional costs” the executive officers shall have the ability to charge t/m against a project where the processing cost has exceeded 
150% of the application fee, for fixed fee projects. 

 


